PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION  *+/

Post Offica Box: 63 S
Hobbe, New Mexico o

Ssptenher 7, 1962
Fils: VES « 749 ~ LOG.1

Jubject: Application for Nome
Btarcerd Cas Froration
Unit - Fan Amsrican
Petrolasun Sovporation
Southlerd Ropalty e, %AW
Well No. 6, Ilipsbry Cas
Pool, Les Soumty, Hew Porice

Heo A: Lo Portor, Jre. (3)
Seeratary-Divestor

Hew Moddeo 231 Conpervation Commission -
Post Offlce Bex 871 : ‘
Sante Fe, Now Mexico !

Daar M. Porbar:

Yg respoctitily subnit this epplication for end request sgproval of a
4D eere noneshardeyd spes proration wnlt in the Blimstry Jes Pocl cote
slsting of thy following sorsaps?

LEA_COUTY, NFW FRETCO
TORHSHIP 23, S0UTH, RANGE 37 FAST

‘SF“,?K of the NE/L, Section ¢

This wnld sh3ll be asslmed to ouwr Southland Reyslty Compony WAY Wall
Ho, 6 Jocabal 1$80° fro the North end 660° frem the Eeab Linss and in
i 8% % of tha BESL (Unit 1) of Seotien 9, T-215, R-37H, N¥PH, Lea
Gounty, Hew Mexdeo.

The recent eumpletion of cur Soubllaend Poyelty Compary “A% Weil Noo 7
lceated in the NESL of the HE/L of Seetien 9, T-218, R-37F, cccesionod
this 4l scre nen-gtendard preovation unit.

In support of our request for sxceoption spprovel without notice and
rganding to Rals 5 (&) of Jvder R-1870, the following i& sulmibtted:

1. This application lotizr 1 submitted in triplicets.

o

Zo Trhe non-shandord gas proration unit

fe) omsists of a singlo quarisr-guartsr seotion;

‘b 1los wholly within & single soverpmoutel ssetiom;
fe) mmy reasonably be presumed to ke productive of sang
Ed) denvth or widbh of provation widt doss not ewsses 2040%;
l,ﬁ@

®) lies within the horisonted Mmits of ths Flinshiy Cas Peol.




Fage 2, ¥r. A. L. Porbter; fApplicasion for HSPU, Southlasnd Ruyelly Co. PAM ;

O

3. By registered mall, copies of this letter are being
furnished &ll offset operators notifying thet applicstion
is belng made for & non-standard proration unit.

4o A plat showing acreags Lo be dedicated, well location
and offset owvmership 1is attached.

Attachwment

Copies ¥W/Attachments Lo

Continental Cil Compauy
Box 1377
Roewall, HNew Mexico

Gulf 0il Corporation”
Box 3157
Hobbs, New Maxico

Shell 03l Company v
Box 1858
Reawell, Hew Mexdico

Yours geory truly,

T

V. E. Staley
Area Superintendent

TEKACO, Tnc.
Box 728
Hobbs, New Msxlco

Humble Cil & Hefining Co.
Box 2347
Hobbs, New Mexlco

Hew Mexico 011 Conservation Commissicn
Box 2045
Hobba, Hew Mexico
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FORM A-202

HuMBLE OiL & REFINING COMPANY
HUMBLE DIVISION

Hobbs, New lexico
. -'"October 30, 1962

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Pe 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

n Attention: Mr. A, L. Porter, Secretary-Director

Dear Sir:

Humble Oil & Refining Company has po objection to Pan American's
application for a non-standard gas proration unit, Southland
Royalty Company "A"™ Well No, 6, Blinebry Gas Fool, Lea County,
New liexico located in Unit H, Section 9, Township 21 South, Range
27 East.

Please accept our apology for this delay in answering your request.,

HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMFANY

3 )
e 2

k. R. Alworth

BKB/mlh




SHELL OlIL COMPANY

. P. 0. Box 1858
Roswell, New Mexico

October 15, 1962

Subject: Application for Non-Standard Gas
Proration Unit, Pan American
Petroleum Corporation Southland
Royalty Co. "A'" Well No. 6,
Blinebry Gas Pool, Lea County,
New Mexico.

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention James M. Durrett, Jr., Attorney
Gentlemen:

This is to advise that Shell Oil Company has no objection to
Pan American Petroleum Corporationts application for non-standard gas
proration unit on the subject tract.

Yours very truly,

. Ve
Ry

for R. L. Rankin
Division Production Manager

cc -~ Pan American Petroleum Corporation
P. 0. Box 68
Hobbs, New Mexico

Attention Mr. V. E. Staley




\'"t, e
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DOMESTIC PRODUCING DEPARTMENT P. 0. BOX 3109
MIDLAND, TEXAS

October 12, 1962

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your letter of October 9, 1962,
wherein you advised that the Pan American Petroleum Corporation
was requesting a non-standard proration unit for the Blinebry
(Gas) Pool for its Southland Royalty Company "A" No. 6.

This is to advise that Texaco has no objection to
this non-standard proration unit for the Blinebry gas and wailves
any obJjection to the granting of a non-standard unit.

| Very truly yoqurs,

| - g VJ*L
E. R. Filley
Division PetyFoleum Engineer

/

JERJr.-MM




CGluld ©Oil Cerpeoravieom

ROSWELL PRODUCTION DISTRICT

W. B. Hopkins S - P. O. Drawer 1938
DISTRICT MANAGER [ 7 ~ i

F. 0. Mortiock OCtOber la, 1962 Roswell, New Mexico
DISTRICT EXPLORATION
MANAGER

M. I.Taylor

DISTRICT PRODUCTION
MANAGER

H. C. Vivian

12

3 X

DISTRICT SERVICES MANAGER ‘XI“
v

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico Re: Applicaetion of Pan fmerican Petroleum
Corporation for Administrative Ap-
Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. proval of a LO-Acre Non-Standard Gas

Proration Univ, Blinebry Gas Pool,
Iea County, New Mexico
Gentlemen:

The Commission has furnished to Gulf a copy of the subject
application whereby Pan American requests administrative approval of
a bO-acre Non-Standard Blinebry Gas Proration Unit covering the SE/A
NE/M of Section 9, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New
Mexico, to be dedicated to the Southland Royalty Company A Well No. 6.

Gulf is not an offset operator under the provisions of Order
| No. R-1670, however, we have no objection to the approval of Pan American's

application.

Yours very truly,

W. B. Hopkins

JHH:s2
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CONTINENTAL O1L COMPANY

P. O. BOX 1377
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO

PrOVUCTION DEPARTMENT 825 PETROLEUM BUILDING
Niw MEXICO DIVISION TELEPHONE: MAIN 2-4202
Wi A. MEAD October 11, 1962

DI1vISION SUPERINTENDENT

A. BB, SLAYBAUGH
ABSISTANT DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P, 0., Box 371
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. James M, Durrett, Jr,
Gentlemen: Re: Pan Anerican Petroleum Corp. Applica-

tion for NSP Unit for Their Southland
Royalty Co, "A" well No, 6

We hereby acknowledge receipt of your letter dated October 9,
1962 which forwarded a copy of Pan American Petroleum Corp.'s Applica-
tion for a non-standard gas proration unit for their Southland Royalty
Co. "A" well No. 6 in the Blinebry Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,

Continental 0il Company hereby waives notice and hearing in

regard to said non-standard unit consisting of SE/4 NE/4 Section 9,
Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico,

Yours very truly,

Wm, A, Mead
Division Superintendent

VTL-sg
cc: JRP

Pan American Petroleum Corp., Attn. Mr., V. E, Staley, Box 68,
tiobbs, New Mexico

P 1 ONEERI NG I N P S TROLEUM P ROGRES S S 1 N C E |

e —— e



OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P.O.BOX 871 =
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

october 9, 1962

Pan American Petrcleum Corporation
P.  O. Box 68
Hobbs, New Mexico

. Attention: & Mr. V. E. Staley

Re: Application for mon~standard Gas Proration Unit,

. . Pan American Petroleum. Corporation Southland .
‘Royalty Co. "A" Well No. 6, Blinebry Gas Fool,
Lea County, New Mexico. :

‘-Gentlemen:

- On &aptaﬁber 10, 1962, this office remeived the above applica»
tion requesting administrative approval of a 40-acre non~standard -
gas proration unit in the Blinebry Gas Pool comprising the SE/4 NE/4
of Section 9, Township 21 south, Range 37 Bast, NMPM, lea COunty, ‘

. New Maxico.

- This application was placed in our suapenaa file pending the
30-day waiting period in which offset operators may file objections
' to granting the application. As the 30-day waiting period expires
October 10, 1962, the file was activated in order to prepare the
‘order granting the application. However, we now note that you .
apparently mailed your well £ile copy .and the copies intended for .
offset operators to this office along with your application and we
- inadvertently placed the same in our file; therefora, offset opera-
7. tors have’ no notice of the application.

In order to minimize this ovexsight, we are today returning
your well file copy, forwarding the copies of your application to
offset operators, and by copy of this letter requesting that they
notify this office by return mail if they have no objection to




OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
i ) ~ P.O.BOX 871 '
S SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

-2- | . october 9, 1962

_ Pan-American Petroleum Corporation
Hobbs, New Mexico ’

approval of the subject application. In view of thelfacts, we feel
- the offset operators will be willing to notify us immediately if
:they have no objaction and approval can then ba granted.

We apologize for our oversight and hope the ahova disposition
.of the matter will be satisfactory to you.

‘Very truly yours,

JAMES M. DURRETY, Jr.,
o Attorney
JMD/esr ‘
- Bnelosure

cc:‘ (with enclosurea)

COntinental 0il Ccmpany
Box 1377 @
Roswell, New - meico

Gulf 011 COrporation -
Box 3167
Hobbs, New Mexico

”Shell 0il COmpany
Box 1858 :
Roswell, New Mexico N

- Texaco IﬁC.

Box 728
Hdbbs, New Mexico

Humble Oil & Refining CO.
Box 2347 o
_Hobbs, New Mexico

ot1 Conservation Commission
Box 2045
. Hobbs, New Mexico

Pan American Petroleum cOrporation
Box 268 . . .
. Lubbock,}Texas




